Revision：10-Aug-23 www.ftrqg.com1 / 6
FTR1812 Series
Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC) Data Sheet
Description
The 1812 series provides miniature surface mount resettable overcurrentprotection withholding current from
0.1A to 3.0A. This series offers complete portfolio in terms of holding current and working voltage, and is suitable
for wide range of application.
Features

300 3.00 5.00 6.0 100 0.8 4.00 8.00 0.012 0.040
·Ihold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23℃ still air.
·Itrip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23℃ still air.
·Vmax= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
·Imax= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage
(Vmax)
·Pd typ.= Typical power dissipated from device when in the tripped state at 23℃still air.
·Rmin= Minimum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
·R1max= Maximum resistance of device at 23℃measured one hour after tripping or
reflow soldering of 260℃ for 20 sec.
■Caution: Operation beyond the specified rating may result in damage and possible arcing and flame.
Derating
Part Number
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
FTR1812-010 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
FTR1812-014 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
FTR1812-020 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10
FTR1812-020/60 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10
FTR1812-035 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.16
FTR1812-050 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29
FTR1812-050/30 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29
FTR1812-075 1.15 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.60 0.55 0.49 0.43
FTR1812-075/24 1.06 0.95 0.84 0.75 0.60 0.55 0.50 0.45 0.37
FTR1812-075/33 1.10 1.00 0.88 0.75 0.66 0.60 0.56 0.47 0.36
FTR1812-110 1.59 1.43 1.26 1.10 0.95 0.87 0.80 0.71 0.60
FTR1812-110/16 1.58 1.43 1.27 1.10 0.95 0.85 0.77 0.71 0.58
FTR1812-110/24 1.55 1.40 1.25 1.10 0.93 0.83 0.73 0.63 0.50
FTR1812-110/33 1.55 1.40 1.25 1.10 0.93 0.83 0.73 0.63 0.50
FTR1812-125 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53
FTR1812-125/16 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53
FTR1812-150/8 2.06 1.93 1.79 1.50 1.28 1.10 1.02 0.80 0.68
FTR1812-150/12 2.04 1.88 1.68 1.50 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.80 0.60
FTR1812-150/16 2.04 1.88 1.68 1.50 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.80 0.60
FTR1812-150/24 2.05 1.87 1.67 1.50 1.25 1.08 0.95 0.77 0.60
FTR1812-160 2.20 2.06 1.91 1.60 1.36 1.17 1.09 0.85 0.72
FTR1812-160/16 2.20 2.06 1.91 1.60 1.36 1.17 1.09 0.85 0.72
FTR1812-200 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29
FTR1812-200/12 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29
FTR1812-200/16 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29
FTR1812-260 3.40 3.16 3.00 2.60 2.30 2.15 2.00 1.85 1.63
FTR1812-260/12 3.40 3.16 3.00 2.60 2.30 2.15 2.00 1.85 1.63
FTR1812-260/16 3.40 3.16 3.00 2.60 2.30 2.15 2.00 1.85 1.63
FTR1812-300 4.13 3.75 3.30 3.00 2.62 2.43 2.25 2.00 1.78
Thermal Chart
Revision：10-Aug-23 www.ftrqg.com3 / 6
FTR1812 Series
Dimensions and PAD Size